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Aitkin
County

Board of Gounty Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: october B,2o1g

Title Of ltem: Application to repurchase tax-forfeited property

Agenda ltem #

e5

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

ø

Action Requested: | | Oirection Requested

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Rich Courtemanche

Department:
Land Department

Presenter (Name and Title):
Rich Courtemanche - Land Commissioner

Estimated Time Needed:
nla

Summary of lssue:

S 282.241 allows application to repurchase tax-forfeited property by the former owner.

Thomas and Christine Von Walter, husband and wife at the time of forfeiture, have submitted a letter of application to
repurchase the following tax forfeited land:

21-1-076500 Lot 14 of Sugar Lake Addition according to the plat thereof on file, Section two (!), Township forty-five
(45), Range twenty-five (25)

and

has submitted the fee of $3,784.69

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Gomments:

Recom mended Action/Motion :

Adopt resolution.

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf associafed with this request?
What is the total cost, wj_,th tax and shipgipg? $
/s fhrs budseted? l_l ves l_lto

Yes No

Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED October 8,2019

By Commissioner: xx 20191008-0xx

Repurchase Application - Von Walter

WHEREAS, Thomas and Christine Von Walter (Husband and wife), of 1755 E. Laurie Road, Maplewood, MN
55109, the owners at the time of forfeiture, have made and filed an application with the County Auditor for the
repurchase of the hereinafter described parcel of tax forfeited land, in accordance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282,241, of amended, which land is situated in the County of Aitkin,
Minnesota and described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 14 of Sugar Lake Addition according to the plat thereof on file, Section two (2), Township
forty-five (45), Range twenty-five (25)

and WHEREAS, said applicant has set forth in his application that

a. Hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the following reasons, to-
wit:

My wife paid all the bills and received all the mail. I was unaware of any problems until I

intercepted a bill from a collection agency on a credit card. I didn't know about back taxes until I was
served by the sheriff. The cause of this situation was my trust in my wife and her addiction to
gambling.

The repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because:
I will see that the taxes are paid on time to Aitkin County and that l'll keep up the property and

use the local businesses as I did before.

and WHEREAS, this board is of the opinion that said application should be granted for such reasons

NOW, THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED, that the application of Thomas and Christine Von Walter for the
purchase of the above described parcel of tax forfeited land be and the same is hereby granted and the County
Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to permit such repurchase according to the provisions of Minnesota
Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Votino Yes

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF ATTK|N)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Offlce of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 8th dav of October 2019, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 8th day of October 2019

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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.Apflication for Repurohaso of Tax Fodeited Lands (Minnasota Statr¡tes 1945, Sectioo 282.241,as amended)

To the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of

û t4k ¡^t County, Minnesota.

I, the undersignedø,vner-mortgagee-heir-representative o/heirt ñne^ IlanþJnhl¡t . at the

time offorfeiture of the parcel .... of land situated in the County of Aitkin . State of Mtnnesota, descrtbed as

follows, tewit:

R * S ac/ p,'r6p4-stn0í zs i suffi lnkE nþßnoÛ fl$r4 t,tr t+

do hereby malre applicationfor the purchase of saíd parcel... of landfrom the State of Mlnnesota, in accordance

with the provísiorc af Minnesota Etatutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

In support of this applicationfor the repurcluse of said land I malce thefollowing statement:

þ) Tfwt hardship and injustice has resulted because af forfeiture of said land, þr the following reasons, to-

T w,t¿ sEE .lltn'å¡Íås deres feßffid s;4ma 16 n i{kn ¿t4
*td fhn+ s!!- ftw up 7l€. ffidrr Æ¡A ¿'sã -rÊra tþuL
Pus,f6sss'rîe e À/A gsfreã.

ñqae lhUaûJi,.
State ofMinnesota Owne r-Mortgagee-H eir-Repres e ntative of IIe irs
Couaty of {l¿n tfi( tnt n,

The foregoing indtrument was aoknowledged before ss this I{u^,
Notarial Seal

eol9*F--- bY
Övx-

ofSANDRA KAY MONTICELLI

Notary Publlc-lt¡linnesota
ffy omrnlælon E¡çllr Jâ¡l 3t, tO44



ûr7^ff tt vrfa eïf fuT sn Fl æþtd

(rq.-l'.r ü
fwwr,,-¡^Pf"af" þuw7îræNefl "a 2r-

ótoî'?/ -b



Form l{o. 27.M -OUIT CLAIM OEEO
lndividual {s} to lndlviduâl (s}

Mlnnesola Unlfom ConveyrncinE Blatrks (1978) Miller-Oav¡s C0.. Minnorpolls

î,cl,it3Í

ril.Iil Nov ts leeü ¿l Jå m

..lvcrett r)avlee¡ County *ìeca¡,iiel.

STATE DEED TAX DUE HEREON: $ 1.65

Date I)p remh¡rr I 5 ,L989
(reserved for recording data)

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, _ lieay L. Von Walter, a sj¡gle persorì

t

, Grantor (fi

No delinquent taxes and transfer entered; Certificate
of Real Estate Value ( ) filed ( Jnot required
Certificate of Real-E¡tate Value

7l¿Lù / V
No
,19

/ulrluon u € ,8,#fr.,-'
Cdntv ¡."4iø.

by
Deputv

(marital status)

Thcrnas Von Walter a¡rd Crrristi¡ie Von l{ali:er husband andhereby convey (s) and quitclaim (s) to
wife , Grantee (s),

real propertV in A.ITKIN 
- 

County, Minnesota, described as follows

LoÈ 14, of Sugar Lake Adåition accorcü¡rg to tlte plat on map thereof
on fj-le ancl of record i¡r the office of iJle kegister of Deeds j¡r and
for sa-id cor:nty arrd stat€ subject to al-l rnj¡¡eral and raineral rights as
of record..

TotaL consideration for this transfer was less t}lan $5û0.00

tosethdlsff rtry¡F*å¡ållü#J#tttsäp'Jii,ä:,ï:i;ff :ä'#ini-::'*'
-./22ß"".4 /, t'u':' L7o-'t-

#-l*'.7-.-. 
" I'nru L.'{ob¡- I\ALIER

Ct¡untv lf'r'c t!lii:r'f:f

úy

No Jiate ll- lq-¿iû

ii;r:'r lÌ:;

Ll(:1..t t

STATE OF MINNBSOTA

COUNTY OF AITIilN

The
by

I¡UA8 tnia /{ asy ,LgM,

i Nori"¡eii;ñ; õil;iI, ¡õô.¡ñ;';iriö óJãeñri I,I
/1

of

, Grantor (s).

4,".. /-/, /



Da¡e A¡,-¿-ipr ì i ,1.989_
(resemed for recording da..a r

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, L. Von Walter a
, Grantor (

hereby convey (s) and quitclaim (s) to
wife

{marìtal Status}

Thomas Von !'vãIter ano Cirrj-sii¡re Von ivalter/ husband and

, Grantee (s),
real property in A]TKIN County, trlinnesota, described as follows

Iot 14, of Sugar Iake Addition accordj-ûg tc, tlre plat on nnp thereof
on file ancl of reeord in the office of iJre :reEisüer of Deeds in and.
for said cor:nty and state subject to al-l- inineral- and ralneral rights as
of record..

Total consideration for this trarrsfer was -Iess tha¡r $5û0.00

to gethé1$ñilrhFp"!åIfrü,PðÆP"t&år,1ffiïj::i ilälä"iiïi""i::"*'
No .ûate ll- lq-c¡o './/Qtzr¿q /, ltx'L Le-n-

.trr.':Ì'r'. i't IvlARr L.1tON We¡,'rnn

Coulty'f ir::r ll:fL'r

By Elci,.,i.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

't.
e

ss,
COUNTY OF ATTKIN

The $tas
by

NOTARIAIJ STAMP OR SEAIJ (OR OTHER TtltE OR BANK)

PATRIGIAA" PETEFOTI
^:3äÊY lu¡ttC . lrlNrEEfAi-ìÅ}t31. ìîUNTY

¡.iyi.c;.ìr.j:: _.::, te2¿ãJ.tF
qà

rr¡rs TNsTRUMENT wAs pi*rr¿o ¡y i¡q,q,ìia ÁNô;ponsssl.
John G. Gzurley #185334
HYA'IT IñGAL SEF\TTCES
Attorney at ï,aw
3035 !,ihite Bear Ave.
lví,aplewood, i{N 551-09
(6121 77?-0400

of

, Grantor (s)

SIGNA ¡{CKNOWLEDGMENT

Ttx SùatGmont¡ lor tba rô¡l DtoDorty dä¡crlb.d ln thls l¡¡rtrumcnt ihoûId
bo seDt to (Inoludo n¡¡ne ¡nd lddtc¿a ol Oräntc6):

Thornas ancl Christine VonWalter

1755 E. Laurie Ro.

I,laplewood, i.'il''t- 55109

,Ls-33,



Thomas & Chris VonWalter
September 9, 2019

21-1-076500
Tax

lnterest calc September 30, 201g

Cog! lnterest penatW

20.00

Year
2011 $
2412 g
2013 $
2014 $
2015 $
2016 $
2417 $
2018 $
2019 g

$

$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$

$

304.11
231.72
55.73

591.55

71.91
76.60
28.95

30.17
247.63

Total

1,115.07
1,074.32

374.17

892.17
3,455.72

0.875
0.775
0.675
o.475
0.375
0.275
0.175
0.075

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

$
$

$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$

719.05 $
766.00
289.49

862.00
2,636.54 $ 20.00Total:

Total:
St Deed Tax
Forf Proc Cost
Sheriff Cost
Deed
Land Dept Cost
Rec Fee
Crt Letter Fee-Auditor
Crt Letter Fee-Land
lnsurancg
Total:

u55.72
11.40

100.00
40.00
25.00

100.00
46.00

6.56
0.00
0.98

3,784.69



*Ã'g'" Çounts

DeÍe:9t2O12O19

rpc

0t{f

Von Walter

1 ¡nch = 493 fæt0 185 370t
L-¡-J

are provided on
an'AS]S" basis, without

rranty of any type,
expressed or implied,
but not limited to any warranty
as to tteir performance,
merchantability, or fitness for

ose


